STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy

MAR 1 0 1978 3 - 10 - 78

API Number	15 -135 -21,335-0000 (of this well	11)
Lease Owner _	A. Scott Ritchie	
Address	Suite 950 - 125 N. Market; Wich:	ita, Kansas 67202
Lease (Farm Na	ame) Stenzel	Well No. 1
Well Location	C SE SE Sec. 17 Twp.	18S Rge. (E) 24 (W)
County Ness	Total Depth	4367' Field Name I.TP North
Oil Well X	_ Gas WellInput WellSWD Well_	Rotary D & A
Well Log attached with this application as required Yes		
Date and hour	plugging is desired to begin App. Marc	ch 15; Mr. Glick will notify.
REGULATIONS OF	HIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. The state corporation commission.	arge of plugging operations:
George GI	ick Address	Box 165; Lyons, Ks. 67554
Plugging Contr	ractor unknown	License No
Address		
Invoice coveri	ing assessment for plugging this well sh	ould be sent to:
Name A. Sc	ott Ritchie	
Address Suite	950 - 125 N. Market; Wichita, Ka	ansas 67202
and payment wi	ill be guaranteed by applicant or acting	agent.
	Signed:	Applicant or Acting Agent F Judson Hipps
	Date:	March 8, 1978

State of Kansas



State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

March 10, 1978

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Lease

Description

County Total Depth

Plugging Contractor

Stenzel

C SE SE Sec. 17-18-24W

Ness

4367 Unknown

A. Scott Ritchie Suite 950 125 North Market Wichita, Kansas 67202 Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Leo Massey, 109 West 15th, Hays, Kansas 67601 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.